OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, WEST SINGHBHUM AT CHAIBASA

OFFICE ORDER NO. 208 /2024

Consequent upon superannuation of two member of the Complaints Committee namely- Ms. Kalpana Hazarika, District & Addl. Sessions Judge-IV-cum-Spl. Judge, A.C.B., Chaibasa & Smt. Jiren Topno, Assistant, Civil Court, Chaibasa and transfer of one of the member namely- Mrs. Rajshree Aparna Kujur, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)-III -cum-J.M. 1st Class, Chaibasa, the Internal Complaints Committee earlier constituted in light of "THE SEXUAL HARASSMENT OF WOMEN AT WORKPLACE (PREVENTION, PROHIBITION AND REDRESSAL) ACT, 2013", ACT NO. 14 OF 2013 under head 4, vide this Office Order No. 289/2023 dated 31.07.2023, is hereby reconstituted consisting of the following members:-

(1)	Smt. Anjilina N	eelam Marki,	Civil	Judge	(Sr.		Chairperson
	Division)-III-cum-J.M. 1 st Class, Chaibasa						
(2)	Smt. Supriya Rani Tigga, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-cum- S.D.J.M., Sadar-cum-Judge I/c-cum-RM. J.J.B. I/c- cum-P.O. Special Court, elected MP/MLA, Chaibasa					Secretary	

(3)Smt. Babita Sinha, Assistant, Civil Court, Chaibasa.---Member(4)Ms. Jyoti Toppo, Typist, Civil Court, Chaibasa---Member

The contact number and e-mail Id for submitting an online complaint are given below:-

e-mail Id - complaintcommitteecbsa@gmail.com

Contact No. - 06582-256398

Let all the concerned be informed.

Dated: Chaibasa, The 12th day April, 2024 Principal District and Sessions Judge, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa.

Memo No. <u>1634 - 164</u> /G., Dated; Chaibasa, the 12th Day of April, 2024 As directed, copy forwarded to:-

- Smt. Anjilina Neelam Marki, Civil Judge (Sr. Division)-III-cum-J.M. 1st Class, Chaibasa,
- 2. Smt. Supriya Rani Tigga, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-cum-S.D.J.M., Sadar-cum-Judge I/ccum-P.M. J.J.B. I/c-cum-P.O. Special Court, elected MP/MLA, Chaibasa,
- 3. The Registrar, Civil Court, Chaibasa,
- 4. The Court Manager, Civil Court, Chaibasa,
- 5. Smt. Babita Sinha, Assistant, Civil Court, Chaibasa,
- 6. Ms. Jyoti Toppo, Typist, Civil Court, Chaibasa for information and needful.
 - AND
- 7. The System Officer, e-Court, Civil Court, Chaibasa with direction to upload in official web site of Civil Court, Chaibasa.

